

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

| | | | | | |
|--|---------|--|--|-------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | Joe & Seph's Mini Gourmet Popcorn Bars Coconut & Peanut 74g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Joe's Gourmet Foods, Big Yellow Storage, Unit 1, 1000 North Circular Rd, London, United Kingdom, NW2 7JP | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Joe & Seph's Popcorn, Big Yellow Storage, Unit 1, 1000 North Circular Road, London, NW2 7JP | | |
| Ingredients | | | Butter (Milk), Sugar, Corn, Peanuts (11%), Coconut (9%), Date Syrup, Sunflower seeds, Oats, Sea Salt, Coconut Extract {Coconut Natural Extract, Inverted Sugar, Glycerine} | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | Yes | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Mustard Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store in a cool, dry, dark place | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Once open, consume within five days. | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2114 | Energy (Kcal) | | 508 |
| Fat | | 34.1 | of which Saturates | | 18.0 |
| Carbohydrate | | 45.9 | of which sugars | | 29 |
| Fibre | Protein | 7.7 | Salt | | 1.31 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|----|--|---|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | Flaming Dorset Hand-Roasted Extra Smooth Ground Coffee 227g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | 918 Coffee Co, The Roastery, Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9AN | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | 918 Coffee Co, The Roastery, Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9AN | | |
| Ingredients | | | Coffee Beans | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | Colombia, India | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Once opened store in room temperature and reseal bag | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Drink | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 0 | Energy (Kcal) | | 0 |
| Fat | | 0 | of which Saturates | | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | | 0 | of which sugars | | 0 |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | | |
|--|-----|--|--|-------------------------------------|------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | Furniss Original Cornish Gingerbread Biscuits in Tube 200g | | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Furniss, Druids Road, Redruth, Cornwall, UK, TR15 3RW | | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Furniss (Proper Cornish) Ltd, Druids Road, Redruth, Cornwall, TR15 3RW | | | |
| Ingredients | | | WHEAT Flour, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat, (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Rusk (WHEAT Flour, Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Spices), Butter (Milk), Salt, Natural Lemon Flavouring. WHEAT Flour contains: WHEAT Flour, Calcium Sulphate, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine. | | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No | |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No | |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No | |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No | |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No | |
| May contain statements | | | Tree Nuts | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store in a cool dry place | | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Ready to eat | | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2008 | Energy (Kcal) | | 474 | |
| Fat | | 18.6 | of which Saturates | | 8.3 | |
| Carbohydrate | | 72.5 | of which sugars | | 39.1 | |
| Fibre | | Protein | 5.1 | Salt | | 1.1 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | Yes | | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|-----|--|---|-------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | Maclean's 12 Star Lid Mini Mince Pies in Cube with Extra Black Base & Gold Ribbon | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | | | Maclean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, United Kingdom, IV36 2GW | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Maclean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, United Kingdom, IV36 2GW | | |
| Ingredients | | | PASTRY 56% Wheat Flour [Calcium, Thiamine, Iron, Niacin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring], Sugar, Water. MINCEMEAT FILLING 44% [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Modified Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Colour: Caramel; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring] | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Tree Nuts | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Ambient - Cool Dry place away from direct sunlight | | |
| Instructions for use | | | N/A | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1995 | Energy (Kcal) | | 479 |
| Fat | | 27.1 | of which Saturates | | 15.4 |
| Carbohydrate | | 55.4 | of which sugars | | 20.0 |
| Fibre | 1.8 | Protein | 5.3 | Salt | 0.8 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|---|---------|---|--|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | MOR Wholemeal Spelt & Sourdough Snap Crackers 115g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, UK, DE6 1HA | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ | | |
| Ingredients | | | Spelt Flour, Wholemeal Spelt Flour 49%, Buttermilk, Corn Oil, Sea Salt, Whole Milk Powder, Deactivated rye sourdough 3%, Yeast | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Cool and Dry, keep out of direct sunlight. store in an airtight container after opening, | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Eat with cheese or as a canapé. | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1855 | Energy (Kcal) | | 443 |
| Fat | | 7.8 | of which Saturates | | 1.3 |
| Carbohydrate | | 81.5 | of which sugars | | 3.3 |
| Fibre | Protein | 16.9 | Salt | | 3.2 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|---|---------|--|--|-------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | Gold Crown Jewel Topped Sharing Slab with Dusting & Green Leaves | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF | | |
| Ingredients | | | Sultanas (40%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), Glace cherries (10%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, colour: erythrosine, anthocyanin, preservative: sulphur dioxide), Liquid whole egg, Margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), Sugar, Humectant: vegetable glycerine, Black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), Glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), Peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: sulphur dioxide), Almonds (2%) (nuts), Pecan nuts (1%), walnut (1%) (nuts), edible decoration (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant (glycerine), emulsifier (e471), colour (brilliant blue, vegetable carbon, lutein), stabiliser (tragacanth gum), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), water, whey powder (milk), apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator: citric acid, gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), dusting powder (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavouring. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | Yes |
| May contain statements | | | Soybeans | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within three days. | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1322 | Energy (Kcal) | | 315 |
| Fat | | 6.2 | of which Saturates | | 2.1 |
| Carbohydrate | | 61.8 | of which sugars | | 45.2 |
| Fibre | Protein | 2.9 | Salt | | 0.33 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|-----|--|---|-------------|----|
| Name of Product | | | Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR | | |
| Ingredients | | | Water, white grape juice from concentrate (4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid, sucralose. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Ambient | | |
| Instructions for use | | | N/A | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | 95 | | Energy (Kcal) | 23 | |
| Fat | 0 | | of which Saturates | 0 | |
| Carbohydrate | 4.9 | | of which sugars | 3.3 | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | | Suitable for vegans | Yes | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes | |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes | |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|---------|--|--|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | The Fine Cheese Co. Gruyere and Pistachio Savouries 100g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, UK, DE6 1HA | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN148HZ | | |
| Ingredients | | | Wheat Flour, Gruyere Cheese (Milk), Butter (Milk), Chopped Pistachios, Rice Flour, Clotted Cream (Milk), Sugar, Egg, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Mustard Powder, Black Pepper. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | Yes |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Celery Sesame Soybeans | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Cool and dry, out of direct sunlight. Sore in an airtight container once opened. | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Eat as a snack. | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2101 | Energy (Kcal) | | 503 |
| Fat | | 30.3 | of which Saturates | | 17 |
| Carbohydrate | | 45.4 | of which sugars | | 2.5 |
| Fibre | Protein | 12.2 | Salt | | 1.6 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | No | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|---|---------|--|--|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | Linden Lady 16 Chocolates with Silver & White Decorations in Strip Pack 200g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR | | |
| Ingredients | | | Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, HAZELNUTS, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, rice, salt, malt flavouring, BARLEY) Fondant (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup) Fudge: sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water) condensed MILK cream, glucose, butter MILK. Decoration: sugar, glucose syrup, corn starch, potato starch, WHEAT starch, rice flour, rice bran oil, flavour MALTODEXTRIN, vegetable fat (COCONUT), EGG albumen. Stabiliser: E414, E415, E471, glazing agent: E901, E903, E904. Anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate) Colours: E129, E153, E171, E172. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight 12 -22C | | |
| Instructions for use | | | NA | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 1 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2228 | Energy (Kcal) | | 532 |
| Fat | | 31 | of which Saturates | | 15 |
| Carbohydrate | | 55 | of which sugars | | 53 |
| Fibre | Protein | 6 | Salt | | 0.1 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No |
| Free from alcohol | | No | Free from artificial colours | | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | No | | |

| | | | | | |
|---|----|---|---|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | Holly's Lollies BAH Humbugs Whiskey & Cola Humbugs 160g | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | | | Candy UK Manufacturing Ltd, Unit 3, Wellington Point, Amy Johnson Way, Blackpool, Lancashire, UK, FY4 2RG | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Holly's Lollies Ltd, Fulford House, Newbold Terrace, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 4EA | | |
| Ingredients | | | | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Cool Dry Place | | |
| Instructions for use | | | N/A | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 1 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1629 | Energy (Kcal) | | 383 |
| Fat | | 0 | of which Saturates | | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | | 96 | of which sugars | | 81 |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | No | Free from artificial colours | | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | No | | |

| | | | | | |
|---|-----|--|---|--------------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | The Carved Angel Luxury Sticky Toffee Pudding 290g | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | | | Freshfields Bakery, Unit 6, Abercrombie Road, Britonwood Trading Estate, Knowsley Industrial Park, Liverpool, UK, L33 7YN | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | The Carved Angel, C/O Armoric International, 14 Barn Close, Langage Industrial Estate, Plymouth, Devon, UK, PL7 5HQ | | |
| Ingredients | | | Toffee Sauce (30%) (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup (Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE); Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt); Water, Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK, Sugar); Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring (MILK)); Dates (14.5%) (Dates, Rice Flour), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range EGG, Water, Margarine (Vegetable Fat: Palm; Vegetable Oil: Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Natural Flavouring), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate; Natural Flavouring: Vanilla; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Salt. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | Yes | |
| May contain statements | | | Tree Nuts Peanuts | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Dry and Cool | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Microwave 90 seconds on 800w, or steam 20 minutes | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1395 | | Energy (Kcal) | |
| Fat | | 13 | | of which Saturates | |
| Carbohydrate | | 49 | | of which sugars | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 3.2 | Salt | 1.0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No | |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No | |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes | |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|---------|--|---|-------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | The Fine Cheese Co. Wheat Rounds 125g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Artisan Biscuits, 9 Blenheim Road, Airfield Industrial Estate, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, UK, DE6 1HA | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ | | |
| Ingredients | | | Wheat Flour, Butter (29%), Stoneground Wholemeal Flour (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Malt Extract, Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Salt. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Tree Nuts Peanuts | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | For storage in ambient temperatures. | | |
| Instructions for use | | | For consumption with cheese. | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2117 | Energy (Kcal) | | 506 |
| Fat | | 24.6 | of which Saturates | | 15.7 |
| Carbohydrate | | 63.8 | of which sugars | | 13.7 |
| Fibre | Protein | 6.4 | Salt | | 0.8 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|----|--|---|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | Olives Et Al Sunshine Pitted Mixed Olives with Garlic & Rosemary in Pouch 221g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, UK, DT10 2GA | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, UK, DT10 2GA | | |
| Ingredients | | | Extra Virgin Olive Oil / Rapeseed Oil Blend, Green Pitted Olives, Kalamata Pitted Olives, Garlic Puree, Rosemary. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Caution: May contain olive stones. | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1748 | Energy (Kcal) | | 424 |
| Fat | | 46 | of which Saturates | | 6 |
| Carbohydrate | | 1 | of which sugars | | 0 |
| Fibre | 2 | Protein | 1 | Salt | 2 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|-----|--|--|-------------|-------|
| Name of Product | | | Tenuta Marmorelle Amaretto Soft Nougat Slice 150g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Tenuta Marmorelle Ltd, Unit 5-7 Avon Park Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4GA | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Tenuta Marmorelle Ltd, Unit 5-7 Avon Park Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Reading, Berkshire, UK, RG19 4GA | | |
| Ingredients | | | sugar, ALMONDS, honey, glucose syrup, amaretto paste, (glucose syrup, sugar, amaretti (sugar, apricot kernels, white EGG, LACTOSE, MILK proteins, leavening agent: ammonium bicarbonate, flavours), water, colouring E150d, flavour, stabilizer: E440) Amaretti, (sugar, apricots kernels, white EGG, LACTOSE, MILK proteins, leavening agents: E500, E503, flavour), EGG White, texturant (pectin), flavours wafer (potato flour, water, sunflower oil). May contain traces of OTHER NUTS, GLUTEN and PEANUTS. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sesame Soybeans | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | Italy | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Ambient | | |
| Instructions for use | | | N/A | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1990 | Energy (Kcal) | | 472 |
| Fat | | 18 | of which Saturates | | 1 |
| Carbohydrate | | 66 | of which sugars | | 61 |
| Fibre | 4 | Protein | 10 | Salt | 0.138 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | No | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|-----|---|--|-------------|-------|
| Name of Product | | | Yorkshire Crisps Oyster, Chilli & Lemon 100g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY | | |
| Ingredients | | | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, Salt, Oyster Powder (contains Oyster, Tapioca Starch, Salt) (Oyster) Dried Chardonnay Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion, Dried Seaweed, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Dried Lemon juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Cayenne Chilli, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | Yes | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store in a cool dry place | | |
| Instructions for use | | | NA | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1963.7 | Energy (Kcal) | | 476.8 |
| Fat | | 22 | of which Saturates | | 5 |
| Carbohydrate | | 61.9 | of which sugars | | 3.3 |
| Fibre | 2.7 | Protein | 6.5 | Salt | 1.5 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | No | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|---------|--|---|-------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Silver Stars & Sprinkles 115g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Copford, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 1DR | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Copford, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 1DR | | |
| Ingredients | | | Ingredients: Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla, Min cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids 20%. Decorations: Sugar, potato starch, MALTODEXTRIN, vegetable fat (COCONUT). Stabilisers: E414, glazing agent: E903, anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate) Colours: E153, E171. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | Tree Nuts | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | In a dry place out of direct sunlight 12 -22C | | |
| Instructions for use | | | NA | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2357 | Energy (Kcal) | | 563 |
| Fat | | 36.2 | of which Saturates | | 21.8 |
| Carbohydrate | | 51 | of which sugars | | 50 |
| Fibre | Protein | 7 | Salt | | 0.21 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | No | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|-----|--|---|-------------|----|
| Name of Product | | | Hawkshead Relish Co. Christmas Chutney 215g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0NZ | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0NZ | | |
| Ingredients | | | Dried Apricots (27%), Acetic Acid, Brown Sugar, Onions, Orange Juice, Cranberries (7%), Salt, Garlic, Ginger Puree, Orange Zest, Coriander Seeds, Cayenne Pepper. May contain traces of fruit stone | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store at room temperature. Refrigerate after opening and use within one month | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Serve with cheese board - or to add a little zest to Christmas leftovers | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | 711 | | Energy (Kcal) | 168 | |
| Fat | 0 | | of which Saturates | 0 | |
| Carbohydrate | 36 | | of which sugars | 36 | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 1.8 | Salt | 2 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | | Suitable for vegans | Yes | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes | |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes | |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | | Free from artificial colours | Yes | |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|----|--|---|-------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | Hawkshead Relish Co. Christmas Marmalade 225g | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | | | Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0NZ | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0NZ | | |
| Ingredients | | | Sugar, Oranges, Water, Lemons, Christmas Liqueur, Cranberries, Gelling Agent-Pectin. Prepared with 43g fruit per 100g Total sugar content 62g per 100g | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | United Kingdom | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store at room temperature - Refrigerate after opening and use within one month | | |
| Instructions for use | | | Spread on toast | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 1 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 1075 | Energy (Kcal) | | 253 |
| Fat | | 0 | of which Saturates | | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | | 63 | of which sugars | | 62 |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | Salt | 0.01 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | No | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |

| | | | | | |
|--|-----|--|---|-------------|-----|
| Name of Product | | | Mr Filbert's Indulgent Black Truffle and Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 190g | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | | | Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX | | |
| Ingredients | | | Roasted mixed nuts 92%, (peanuts, almonds and cashews), black truffle salt, 2.0% (salt, black truffle), sugar, gammon flavour, (hydrolysed vegetable protein, yeast extract, lactose (milk), flavour enhancer IE635J, truffle oil, (sunflower oil with white truffle) | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | Yes | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No |
| May contain statements | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Ambient | | |
| Instructions for use | | | snacks | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2430 | Energy (Kcal) | | 587 |
| Fat | | 46.8 | of which Saturates | | 7.4 |
| Carbohydrate | | 11.6 | of which sugars | | 5.9 |
| Fibre | 7.8 | Protein | 25.8 | Salt | 3.1 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | | No | Suitable for vegans | | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | | Yes | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | No | | |

| | | | | | |
|---|-----|--|--|--------------------|------|
| Name of Product | | | Holmes Bakery Chocolate Shortbread 200g | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | | | Woodwin Catering Ltd T/A Holmes Bakery, 18 Diviny Drive, Craigavon, Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT63 5WE | | |
| Supplier Name and Address | | | Holmes Bakery, 18 Diviny Drive, Craigavon, Co Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT63 5WE | | |
| Ingredients | | | Butter (27%): Cream (Milk), Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Water, Plain Flour (27%): Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Milk Chocolate Flavoured Topping (18%): Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Soya Lecithin, E476; Natural Flavouring, Icing Sugar (14%): White Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch), Cornflour (14%): Maize Starch. | | |
| Containing allergens: | | | | | |
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | No | |
| May contain statements | | | Eggs Tree Nuts | | |
| Net Quantity | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | | | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | | | Store in a cool dry place Once opened store in an airtight container | | |
| Instructions for use | | | N/A | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | | | 0 | | |
| Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
| Energy (Kj) | | 2073 | | Energy (Kcal) | |
| Fat | | 28.6 | | of which Saturates | |
| Carbohydrate | | 56.4 | | of which sugars | |
| Fibre | 1.5 | Protein | 4.1 | Salt | 0.56 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | | No | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | | No | |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | | No | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | | No | |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | | Yes | |
| Free from artificial flavours | | | Yes | | |